**<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u>** - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, June 28, 2021 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

**PUBLIC HEARING** - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, June 28, 2021 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-38-An ordinance placing 15 MPH speed limit signs and drive like your kids live here signs on Fost Lane in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-39-An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs on W. St. Charles Avenue in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-40- An ordinance placing a three-way stop sign at the intersection of Arnold Road, W. Sam Arnold Road and S. Sam Arnold Loop in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-41- An ordinance placing a three-way stop sign at the intersection of Twin Lakes Blvd and Howes Cemetery Road in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-42- An ordinance to authorize a cooperative endeavor agreement by and between the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government and the Tangipahoa Water District
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-43- An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish code of ordinances Chapter 17-Section 17-4.2 (A) (3) (a) - Minor Subdivision Standards- for Mr. Ronnie Sharp at 12150 Old Highway 40, Independence, Louisiana 70443 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 3
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-44-An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish code of ordinances Chapter 17- Sec 17-4.2 A (2.); to be allowed to create a 2-tract heir partition with only one tract having the required 125 feet of frontage for Mr. Robert Parent at 15069 Shelly Road, Natalbany, Louisiana 70451 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 5
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-45- An ordinance placing 25 mph speed limit signs and drive like your kids live here signs on Chapman Road in District No. 8 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20- Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage- Article I, in general- section 20-16

# Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Government Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing June 28, 2021

# CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated June 14, 2021

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

# PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

1. Financial Report

2. Approval of Bids- Installation of alternate synthetic cover at Landfill cell 12

3. Approval to Dispose of Assets

### REGULAR BUSINESS

- 4. Audit Report Presentation James, Lambert, Riggs & Associates, Inc.
- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-38-An ordinance placing 15 MPH speed limit signs and drive like your kids live here signs on Fost Lane in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20

- Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-39-An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs on W. St. Charles Avenue in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-40- An ordinance placing a three-way stop sign at the intersection of Arnold Road, W. Sam Arnold Road and S. Sam Arnold Loop in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-41- An ordinance placing a three-way stop sign at the intersection of Twin Lakes Blvd and Howes Cemetery Road in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-42- An ordinance to authorize a cooperative endeavor agreement by and between the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government and the Tangipahoa Water District
- 10. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-43- An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish code of ordinances Chapter 17-Section 17-4.2 (A) (3) (a) - Minor Subdivision Standards- for Mr. Ronnie Sharp at 12150 Old Highway 40, Independence, Louisiana 70443 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 3
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-44-An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish code of ordinances Chapter 17- Sec 17-4.2A(2.); to be allowed to create a 2tract heir partition with only one tract having the required 125 feet of frontage for Mr. Robert Parent at 15069 Shelly Road, Natalbany, Louisiana 70451 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 5
- 12. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-45- An ordinance placing 25 mph speed limit signs and drive like your kids live here signs on Chapman Road in District No. 8 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20- Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage- Article I, in general- section 20-16

# BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

13. Hammond Home Boys, LLC 14529 Old Baton Rouge Highway Hammond, Louisiana 70403 Class B Beer/ Class A/B Liquor

#### LEGAL MATTERS

#### COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

#### ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Star Clerk of Council Publish June 24, 2021 Daily

Please

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building June 24, 2021 In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-3211</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.